

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-1998

Senate Resolution SR-98F-1100 Special Election in January 1999

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-98F-1100 Special Election in January 1999" (1998). *Legislation*. 1320. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1320

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-1998 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida Student Government Association



SENATE RESOLUTION

NUMBER SR -98F-1100

WHEREAS:	The University of North Florida Student Government Association was established to represent the students of the university, and;
WHEREAS:	The Student Senators have been elected to represent the opinion and interest of the student body, and;
WHEREAS:	The Election Selection and Appointment Committee has conducted the Fall of 1998 elections; and,
WHEREAS:	The Student Senate has invalidated the Fall of 1998 Elections; Therefore,

LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT SENATE THAT:

The Student Senate recognizes President Carey order to hold a Special Election to be Conducted in January of 1999 to be considered the Fall of 1998 elections, and that this election be conducted by the Judicial Council. Subsequent Resolutions/Legislation(s) will be introduced to define the guidelines of this Special Election.

Respectfully submitted, Vice-president Diaz	Be it known that SR 98 E-1100
Introduced by <u>The Legislative Branch</u>	is hereby PASSED/ VETOED on
Senate Action 08 - 00 - 02	This 3rd day of November , 19_78
Date <u>0ctober 30, 1998</u>	Signature John Carey
	Student Body President



4567 St. Johns Bluff Road, South Jacksonville, Florida 32224-2645 (904) 620-2750 • Fax (904) 620-1005

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION Office of the President

Memo

To:	Legislative Branch of Government	
	C/O Senate Speaker, Ms. Janie Clements	
From:	John Carey, President	
CC:	Judicial Council	
Date:	10/29/98	
Re:	Executive Order	

Due to the recent action, or lack thereof, by the Election Selection and Appointment Committee, a special election must be held.

Therefore, a special election will be conducted no later than the third week of classes during the spring semester, 1999.

By the power vested in me, I appoint the Judicial Council, under the leadership of the Chief Justice, to oversee and conduct the special election.